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CONDUTTORI

ROSSETTI Luca
FANCOLI Debora
MEDICI Davide

DE LUIS Daniele

MIELE Simone
BELTRAME Luca
SILVA Marco

VITALI Maurizio
VARISTO Gianluca
BARUFFI Ramon
BRACCHI Manuel
ROCCHI Silvia

GHELFI Loris

MELESI Barbara
CIANFANELLI Nicholas
INNOCENTI Jacopo
DELLA MADDALENA Michel
BELFIORE Romano
HELLER ANCAROLA Alberto
ALLENDE GARCIA Luis Ern
RIPOLI Alessandro
SASSI Andrea

RONCHI Alan

ZANELLA Roberto
SPAGNOLATTI Edoardo
DALDINI Gea

MINETTI Elio
BERISONZI Fabio

GINI Giacomo

MAURI Federica
CAMBIAGHI Moreno
PAGANONI Giulia
RAINOLDI Omar
SILIGONI Carlotta
FIORENTI Luca

GUZZI Giancarla
COLOMBINI Danilo
BAMBINI Davide

SASSI Luca
MANGHERA Maurizio
BONFADINI Marco
DELL'AVANZO Andrea
RAINOLDI Igor

POZZI Daniel
BACCANELLI Davide
MORINA Giuseppe

FAY Rolando

VALLI Rachele

BARNI Maurizio
SCIEGHI Francesca
CARRARA Sergio
PULICI Guido

MEMEO Igor

TRINCA COLONEL Sara
DE NUNZIO Andrea
ROSSI Alessandro Edoard
LEONI Marco

PRIONI Lorenza

PATT Simone

FILIPPINI Ettore
RONCADORI Stefano
SILVI Luca

GRIMALDI Cristian Saver
MORONI Maurizio

Chiesa in Valmalenco (SO), 22-23 giugno 2024

NAZ GC

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHL
ARG
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
RS/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000

K10

1600
RALLY 4
2.011.3T
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
S1600

1600

S1600

1600

S1600

1600
RALLY 4
2.011.3T
RALLY 4
2.0/1.3T

A7

2000
R5/RALLY 2
>2000
RALLY 4
2.011.3T

N4

>2000
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
R5/RALLY 2
>2000

N3

2000
RALLY 4
2.0/1.3T

R3

2.011.6T

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

SKODA FABIA RS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
CITROEN C3
MOVISPORT
SKODA FABIA RS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
SKODA FABIA RS
G.M.A. COMPETITION
SKODA FABIA RS
TEAM D'AMBRA
SKODA FABIA RS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
SKODA FABIA RS
N.C.

SKODA FABIA RS
NICO RACING
VW POLO GTI R5
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
VW POLO GTIR5

SKODA FABIA RS
PROMOTOR
SKODA FABIA RS

SKODA FABIA RS

SKODA FABIA RS
ROMAZZANA RALLY TEAM
PEUGEOQOT 106 S16

NICO RACING

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4

FP SPORT

SKODA FABIA RS

DESTRA 4 SQUADRA CORSE
SKODA FABIA RS

G.R. MOTORSPORT
RENAULT CLIO S.1600

RENAULT CLIO S.1600
ABS SPORT

RENAULT CLIO S.1600
FOR SPORT

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
D4

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
LEONESSA CORSE
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
ELLESSE

SKODA FABIA RS
ALMA RACING
PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
FP SPORT

MITSUBISHI EVO IX
NICO RACING
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
N.C.

SKODA FABIA RS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
RENAULT CLIO

NICO RACING
PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4

RENAULT RS
NICO RACING

TEMPO

4'31.3

4'34.3

4'35.0

4'35.0

4'36.4

4'36.8

4'37.2

4'37.2

4'37.4

4'44.6

4'46.4

4'46.9

4'48.2

4'48.4

4'48.5

4'50.1

4'51.4

4'52.0

4'54.6

4'56.2

4'56.4

4'56.5

4'56.7

4'57.4

4'59.2

4'59.8

5'01.3

5'02.0

5'02.5

5'02.9

5'03.4

5'03.8

D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.
3.0 3.0
3.7 0.7
3.7
5.1 1.4
55 0.4
5.9 0.4
5.9
6.1 0.2

13.3 7.2

15.1 1.8

15.6 0.5

16.9 1.3

171 0.2

17.2 0.1

18.8 1.6

20.1 1.3

20.7 0.6

23.3 2.6

24.9 1.6

251 0.2

252 0.1

254 0.2

26.1 0.7

27.9 1.8

28.5 0.6

30.0 1.5

30.7 0.7

31.2 0.5

31.6 0.4

32.1 0.5

32.5 0.4

D.GRP/CLA

3.0
3.0
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
5.1
5.1
55
5.5
5.9
5.9
5.9
5.9
6.1
6.1
13.3
13.3
15.1
151
15.6
15.6
16.9
16.9
171
171

1.6

20.1
20.1
20.7
20.7

1.6
1.6
1.8
1.8
8.0
6.4
8.2
6.6
8.9

27.9
27.9
11.3

9.7
30.0

31.2
31.2
0.9

14.9

13.3
15.3

RY.5.10/1

Rilevamento Tempi ed Elaborazione Dati a cura della F.I.Cr.
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46

36

75

53

45

71

82

44

74

41

105

47

38

23

51

81

77

28

106

33

95

58

31

57

87

104

119

107

112

56

29

113

101

72

92

CONDUTTORI

MORONI Marcello
VANZINI Alessia
GHIRARDI Matteo
PASINI Walter
TOGNINI Emanuele
TOGNINI Andrea Paolo
LORENZATO Alex
CARUSO Cristina
PITTANO Gianluigi
FRIGERIO Giovanni
DAMIANI Alessandro
MILIVINTI Massimiliano
MOIOLI Giancarlo
ALBERTAZZI Fabio
MUSCIA Massimo
MAGGI Paolo
MOTTARELLI Alessandro
NAVILLOD Herve

SCOLARI Andrea Graziano

DECADENTI Martina

TRINCA COLONEL Davide

DORMIA Andrew
GIUMELLI Cristian
MOSTACCHI Nico
PAINI Maurizio
CORRADINI Ermanno
ZIGLIANI Ludwig
UNGARO Elia
PAROLI Davide
BARAGGIA Matteo
BARRI Michele
TOGNOLINI Antonio
ALBERTI Mauro
GENARO Arianna
BERNARDI Andrea
BATTISTELLI Chiara
FILIPPINI Eros
TRIPICIANO Chiara
MARANGONI Omar
DELLATORRE Maurizio
MANGERUCA Alex
CORNACCHIA Luca
MASA Claudio
PANDIANI Greta
PEDRINI Alessandro
LENA Tarzia
GUSMEROLI Mirko
MAINFREDINI Giovanni
PALMISANO Cosimo
MAZZOLENI Pietro
FORMOLLI Giordano
DUICO Debora
PICINELLI Mirko
LIBERA Gianina
TAGLIABUE Ivano
SALA Matteo
BARUFFINI Simone
FIORONI Nicolas
GENTILI Benedetto
SARESINI Marco
LANZETTI Mario
BONAITI Marinella
BAGOLIN Manuel Marco
BAGOLIN Ermes
RANTUCCIO Piero
BENINI Simone
LIBERTINI Paolo
CURTI Lucia
SPINOLA Filippo
BARUFFI Nicolas
VERONA Matteo
GADALDI Veronica

Chiesa in Valmalenco (SO), 22-23 giugno 2024

NAZ GC

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

RALLY 4/R2
1.6/1.0t
RALLY 4
2.011.3T
A7

2000
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
RALLY 4/R2
1.6/1.0t
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
N3

2000
RALLY 4
2.011.3T
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
RALLY 4
2.011.3T
N2

1600
RALLY 4/R2
1.6/1.0t
RALLY 4
2.01.3T
S2000
2.0/1.6T
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
N3

2000

A7

2000
RALLY 3
2.011.6T
N2

1600

R3
2.011.6T
RS 1.6 PLUS
1600
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
R1T NAZ 4X4
1650T
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
A6

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600

N2

1600
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
RALLY 3
2.011.6T
N2

1600

A5

1400
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
RSTB 1.4
1400T

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

PEUGEOT 208 VTI

NICO RACING

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
MEDIAPROM RACING
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
NICO RACING

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
FOR SPORT

CITROEN C2 VTS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
NICO RACING

RENAULT CLIO

SPEED FIRE SQUADRA CORS
PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
FOR SPORT

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
NICO RACING

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4

CITROEN SAXO VTS
NICO RACING
PEUGEOT 208 VTI
G.M.A. COMPETITION
PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
NICO RACING
PEUGEOQOT 207

RMR SPORT

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
ABS SPORT

RENAULT CLIO
VAEMENIA HISTORIC
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 3
VM MOTORTEAM
PEUGEOQOT 106 S16
NICO RACING
RENAULT RS

G.M.A. COMPETITION
CITROEN SAXO VTS

FP SPORT

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
NICO RACING

TOYOTA YARIS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
NICO RACING
PEUGEOQOT 106

ABS SPORT

PEUGEOT 106 S16
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEOQOT 106 S16
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEOT 106 S16

ABS SPORT

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEOT 106 S16

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
FP SPORT

FORD FIESTA

JULLI

PEUGEOQOT 106

PEUGEOT 205 RALLY
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
N.C.

ALFA ROMEO MITO
N.C.

TEMPO

5'05.5

5'06.0

5'06.1

5'06.9

5'08.0

5'09.3

5'09.3

5'09.8

5'11.4

5'12.1

512.7

5'14.9

5'15.2

5'16.5

5'16.6

5'16.8

5'19.0

5'19.8

5'20.4

5'20.8

5'21.5

521.7

5'21.8

5'22.6

5'23.2

5'23.2

5'23.8

5'25.8

5'28.2

5'30.1

5'30.3

5'30.6

5'30.7

5'30.9

5'31.0

5'32.5

D.ASS.

34.2

34.7

34.8

35.6

36.7

38.0

38.0

38.5

40.1

40.8

414

43.6

43.9

45.2

45.3

45.5

47.7

48.5

49.1

49.5

50.2

50.4

50.5

51.3

51.9

51.9

52.5

54.5

56.9

58.8

59.0

59.3

59.4

59.6

59.7

1'01.2

DIFF.PREC.

1.7

0.5

0.1

0.8

1.1

1.3

0.5

1.6

0.7

0.6

22

0.3

1.3

0.1

0.2

22

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.7

0.2

0.1

0.8

0.6

0.6

2.0

24

1.9

0.2

0.3

0.1

0.2

0.1

1.5

D.GRP/CLA

17.0

17.5
15.9
17.6
8.7
4.9
4.9
19.5
25
7.3
7.3
7.3
6.4
213
19.7
9.4
9.4
23.6
22.0
10.7

26.4

9.4
26.7
25.1
45.2

14.6
14.6
14.8
13.9
30.5
216
252

18.4

7.7
32.3
17.0
19.5

19.7
19.7
27.2

20.6
20.6
34.7

21.2
10.5
21.8
1.1
23.8
13.1
26.2
515
28.1
17.4
28.3
28.3
36.0
10.8
28.7
18.0
28.9

29.0

29.0
30.5

RY.5.10/2

Rilevamento Tempi ed Elaborazione Dati a cura della F.I.Cr.



ASS GRP NUM S C.P.

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

CLs

20
4
21
2
24
10
22
4
25
9
23
3
26
10
27
4
28
11
29
12
30
2
31
11
32
2
24
1
33
13
34
3
35
1
36
12
37
3
38
4
39
13
25
1
40
14
41
1
42
1

49

88

55

78

116

89

108

83

109

118

97

54

102

96

111

94

85

59

99

103

73

91

114

93

98

CONDUTTORI

ZANARDINI Cristian
TRECCANI Fabio
REGHENZANI Daniel
BELLI Francesca
FUMAGALLI Luca
OBERTI Simone
PIANA Enrico
TONUTTO Raffaella
NEGRI Tommaso
IMARISIO Elisa

BASSI Giorgio Orlando
LONDONI Mattia
ROTA Marco

GRIGIS Claudia
PELAZZI Corrado
AMATO Chiara
CAPIAGHI Dario
BARAGGIA Marco
BERGOMI Enzo
COSTA Marco
MAGGIORI Alessandro
TABONI Mattia
GIORGINI Palev
BIELLA John
BRAMBILLA Roberto
ROTA Vincenzo
LUCCHINI Michele
BONOMETTI Luca
DELLA VALLE Raffaele
DELLA VALLE Valentina
DAMIANI Michele
CARNEVALE Fabrizio
VITALI Gianmaria
FONDRA Duilio
SANVITO Walter
GARAVAGLIA Paolo
BRAMBILLA Sergio
BRAMBILLA Sara
MATTABONI Patrick
TAMBURRANO Thomas
ZAPPALA' Paolo
SANFILIPPO Matteo
DE TOMASI Matteo Daniel
AGNESETTI Matteo
NEGRI Corrado

NEGRI Mattia
VERONA Pietro
MILANI Samanta
BULFERI BULFERETTI Vitt
MARCONATO Jessica

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

37

84

P

VOLPI Paolo
MUFFATTI Giulia
MAFFOLINI Fabio
MAFFOLINI Fiorella

Chiesa in Valmalenco (SO), 22-23 giugno 2024

NAZ GC

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

RALLY 4/R2
1.6/1.0t
A6

1600
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
A7

2000

N2

1600

A6

1600

N2

1600

N3

2000

N2

1600

N2

1600

RS 1.6 PLUS
1600
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
A5

1400
RSTB 1.6 PL
1650 T

N2

1600

RS 1.6 PLUS
1600
RA5H NAZ
1400T
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
A5

1400

A5

1400
RALLY 5
1.6/1.3T
RSTB 1.6
1650T

N2

1600

RS 2.0
2000

RS 1.6
1600

RALLY 4
2.011.3T
N3

2000

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

PEUGEOT 208 VTI
METECO CORSE
PEUGEOT 106

BIELLA CORSE WRT
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
LEONESSA CORSE
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

PEUGEOT 106 S16
N.C.

CITROEN SAXO VTS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
TAC MOTORSPORT
RENAULT CLIO

NICO RACING
PEUGEOT 106 S16
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 106 S16
NICO RACING
CITROEN C2 VTS
NICO RACING
RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
N.C.

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT

MINI COOPER S

PEUGEOT 106 S16
NICO RACING
PEUGEOQOT 106 S16
NICO RACING

SUZUKI SWIFT HYBRID
N.C.

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
FOR SPORT

PEUGEOT 106 XSI

FP SPORT

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
N.C.

RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5
FP SPORT

MINI PSA COOPER S
N.C.

PEUGEOT 106 S16
NICO RACING
RENAULT CLIO RS 2000
N.C.

CITROEN SAXO VTS
BLUTHUNDER R.I.

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4
NICO RACING
RENAULT CLIO
MEDIAPROM RACING

TEMPO

5'34.3

5'35.8

5'38.1

5'41.0

5'41.6

5'42.1

5'42.8

5'44.3

5'44.5

5'46.1

5'48.7

5'49.3

5'49.9

5'51.5

5'52.0

5'62.4

5'62.7

5'64.3

5'66.7

5'67.3

6'05.0

6'05.3

6'08.1

6'17.6

6'58.4

D.ASS.

1'03.0

1'04.5

1'06.8

1'09.7

1'10.3

1'10.8

1'11.5

1'13.0

1'13.2

1'14.8

1'17.4

1'18.0

1'18.6

120.2

1'20.7

1211

121.4

123.0

125.4

126.0

1'33.7

1'34.0

1'36.8

1'46.3

2271

DIFF.PREC.

1.8

1.5

23

29

0.6

0.5

0.7

1.5

0.2

1.6

2.6

0.6

0.6

1.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

1.6

24

0.6

7.7

0.3

2.8

9.5

40.8

NP GIORNO 1 (PS 1) - CASTELLO

RIT GIORNO 1 (PS 1) - CASTELLO

D.GRP/CLA

45.8
28.8
47.3
12.6
36.1
36.1
52.5
43.6
39.6
28.9
53.6
18.9
40.8
30.1
42.3
41.4
42.5
31.8
441
33.4
46.7
27.2
47.3
47.3
47.9
19.0
1'03.0

50.0
39.3
50.4
30.9
50.7

52.3
52.3
54.7
25.8
55.3
26.4
1'03.0
1'03.0
1'16.8

1'06.1
55.4
1'15.6

1'56.4

RY.5.10/3

Rilevamento Tempi ed Elaborazione Dati a cura della F.I.Cr.



